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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 26th round, Match #201

Friday, 27.04.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 12°C. Spectators: 1221

«Kolos» Kovalivka

1 : 1

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy (C)
32 Kozik Eduard
6 Burda Mykyta
27 Sukhar Tymofii
16 Krasniqi Ilir
20 Gagno
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Sydorov Oleksii
33 Tretiakov Maksym

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
55 Telles
81 Popravka Yehor
19 Alefirenko Danyil
15 Husol Artem
47 Denysenko Daniil
4 Shershen Vladyslav

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

23 Volynets Yevhenii
13 Taylor
44 Chobotenko Serhii
4 Matić Matej
31 Maisuradze Giorgi
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
5 Sarapii Eduard
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
55 Krushynskyi Borys
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
9 Batista

Substitutes
1 Kudryk Oleh
58 Korniichuk Serhii
2 Hadroj Andi
34 Vialle
60 Melnychenko Maksym
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
14 Biton Ofek
10 Yosefi Tomer
37 Talles
38 Karaman Yaroslav
40 Gonsalves
27 Bristrić Admir

Coach
Ashur Imad

Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Assistant 1:
Myronov Oleksii
Assistant 2:
Hrushko Svitlana
4th Official:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
Referee Observer:
Derdo Oleksandr

VAR Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Aleksandrenko Volodymyr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 26th round, Match #201
Friday, 27.04.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 12°C. Spectators: 1221

«Kolos» Kovalivka 1 : 1 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
27 Sukhar Tymofii

7 Demchenko Oleksandr 23'

46' 5 Sarapii Eduard

8 Veleten Vladyslav 57'

60' 13 Taylor
34 Vialle

61' 11 Hutsuliak Oleksii

62' 55 Krushynskyi Borys
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo

10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo 63'

17 Sydorov Oleksii
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola 63'

6 Burda Mykyta 70'

73' 55 Krushynskyi Borys
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr

78' 11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
27 Bristrić Admir

78' 9 Batista
14 Biton Ofek

33 Tretiakov Maksym
19 Alefirenko Danyil 82'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


